
ATF
TYPE A
Automatic Transmission Oil

Features & Benefits
The smoother shift in transmission.
Single product for all types of automatic
transmissions.
Provide excellent lubrication in automatic and
semi-automatic transmission.

Product Description
& Application

Waxity Automatic Transmission Fluid
TYPE A is a superior quality automatic
transmission fluid meeting TYPE A
specifications. It is formulated to
provide smooth shifting in the
automatic and semi-automatic
transmission due to high quality of base
oil and the advance additives
technology is used in the formulation. is
recommended for automatic and semi-
automatic transmission and torque
converters of passenger cars, light
commercial vehicles, It is also suitable
for power steering system and
hydraulic systems on farm tractors and
heavy equipment. Which satisfies the
latest requirements of passenger cars
and commercial vehicle automatics.
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Low friction characteristic to meet TYPE A
requirements.

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

TEST METHOD RESULT
Appearance

Density @29.5°C, gm/CC

Viscosity @100°C, cSt

Viscosity @40°C, cSt

Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C

Flash Point, °C

TBN, mgKOH/gm

VISUAL

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 97

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 892

C&B

0.860

7.6

41.3

155

-28

215

0.0

Typical Characteristics


