PRODUCT DATA SHEET



Product Description & Application

Waxity Automatic Transmission Fluid TYPE A is a superior quality automatic transmission fluid meeting TYPE A specifications. It is formulated provide smooth shifting the automatic semi-automatic and transmission due to high quality of base oil and the advance additives technology is used in the formulation. is recommended for automatic and semiautomatic transmission and torque converters of passenger cars, light commercial vehicles, It is also suitable power steering system hydraulic systems on farm tractors and heavy equipment. Which satisfies the latest requirements of passenger cars and commercial vehicle automatics.



Features & Benefits

- · The smoother shift in transmission.
- Single product for all types of automatic transmissions.
- Provide excellent lubrication in automatic and semi-automatic transmission.
- Low friction characteristic to meet TYPE A requirements.

Typical Characteristics

TEST	METHOD	RESULT
Appearance	VISUAL	C&B
Density @29.5°C, gm/CC	ASTM D 4052	0.860
Viscosity @100°C, cSt	ASTM D 445	7.6
Viscosity @40°C, cSt	ASTM D 445	41.3
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	155
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D 97	-28
Flash Point, °C	ASTM D 92	215
TBN, mgKOH/gm	ASTM D 892	0.0



